

NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, August 20, 2019**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at <https://www.rrc.texas.gov/> by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

1. SMRD C19-0021-SC-26-E: Application by Texas Municipal Power Agency for acceptance of replacement collateral bond and amendment to letter of credit for reclamation of Permit No. 26D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine, Grimes County, Texas.
2. SMRD C19-0022-SC-38-E: Application by Texas Municipal Power Agency for acceptance of replacement collateral bond and amendment to letter of credit for reclamation of Permit No. 38D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine V, Grimes County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 06-0308079: Application of Valence Operating Company (Operator No. 881167) to amend field rules for the Girlie Caldwell (Goodland LM) Field, Smith, Henderson and Van Zandt Counties, Texas.
4. O&G 06-0318019: Application of Barrow-Shaver Resources Co. (Operator No. 053321) for a new field designation, temporary field rules and transfer of wells from the Linden, East (Cotton Valley) Field to the proposed Hidden Rock (Cotton Valley Lime) Field, Cass and Morris Counties, Texas.

5. O&G 08-0316893: Application of Western Disposal Systems, Inc. (Operator No. 911878) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas for the Marion (36187) Lease, Well No. 10, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
6. O&G 08-0319503: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Arch Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 029272) for the Olcott, D. (07232) Lease, All Wells, Ward, South Field, Ward County, Texas, to change the operator from 7S Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) to Arch Oil & Gas, LLC; Motion for Rehearing.
7. O&G 03-0317255: (Complaint No. 03-1767) Enforcement action against NOXXE Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 615853) for violations of Statewide Rules at the Outterside, A.J. (03-01269) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 4, Dickinson Field, Galveston County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
8. O&G 20-0320075: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of American Operating Company (A) (Operator No. 018874); Motion for Rehearing.
9. O&G 20-0320077: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Breeze Oil, LLC (Operator No. 090706); Motion for Rehearing.
10. O&G 20-0320078: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Energas Corp. (Operator No. 251866); Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (44 items; numbers 11 - 54)

11. O&G 08-0318579: Application of OXY USA Inc. (Operator No. 630591) and Occidental Permian Ltd. (617544) to consolidate the Cobra (Wolfcamp) (19235700), Dewey Lake (Wolfcamp) (24488650), Blalock Lake (Wolfcamp) (08734500), Blalock Lake, S. (Wolfcamp) (08739500) and Powell (5900) (72810380) Fields into the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field (85280300), Glasscock County, Texas.
12. O&G 05-0312075: Application of Valence Operating Company (Operator No. 881167) to amend the field rules for the Como (Rodessa Hill, Lo.) Field in Hopkins and Wood Counties, Texas.
13. O&G 02-0311845: Application of Unit Petroleum Company (Operator No. 877099) to amend the field rules for the Fifteen Miles Creek (Wilcox) Field, Goliad County, Texas.
14. O&G 04-0319702: Application of Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. (Operator No. 747194) to amend field rules for the Plymouth (Greta Stringer) Field, San Patricio County, Texas.
15. O&G 04-0319703: Application of Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. (Operator No. 747194) to amend field rules for the Plymouth (Main Greta Sand) Field, San Patricio County, Texas.
16. O&G 8A-0317989: Application of Rocker A Operating Company (Operator No. 722932) to amend the field rules for the Leeper (Glorieta) Field, Hockley County, Texas.

17. O&G 06-0318038: Application of Blackwell Exploration & Development, LLC (Operator No. 073342) to consolidate the Hainesville (Travis Peak) Field, Hainesville, North (CV-Marine) Field, and the Hainesville (Cotton Valley, U.) Field into the Hainesville (Cons.) Field and adopt permanent field rules for the Hainesville (Cons.) Field, Wood County, Texas.
18. O&G 06-0321401: Application of Blackwell Exploration & Development, LLC (Operator No. 073342) to consolidate the Neuhoff (Cotton Valley SD) Field, Neuhoff (Cotton Valley M SD) Field, and the Neuhoff (Travis Peak) Field into the Neuhoff (TP CV Cons.) Field, and to adopt permanent field rules for the Neuhoff (TP CV Cons.) Field, Wood County, Texas.
19. O&G 08-0319492: Application of Noble Energy Inc. (Operator No. 611665) to consider an increased net gas-oil ratio and cancel overproduction for the Trigger 39-40 Unit D (49509) Lease, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
20. O&G 03-0316170: Application of Atlas Operating LLC (Operator No. 036587) to consider a maximum efficient rate (MER) allowable and cancel all overproduction for the Beech Creek A (25402) Lease, Well No. 2, Beech Creek (Yegua 5-A) Field, Hardin County, Texas.
21. O&G 01-0312968: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, McKeen (08403) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
22. O&G 01-0312973: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Mauermann North (04530) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
23. O&G 01-0312986: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Mauermann -A- (08545) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
24. O&G 01-0312987: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Mauermann -B- (08119) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
25. O&G 01-0312988: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Mauermann East/West (07329) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
26. O&G 01-0312995: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Friesenhahn, M.J. #1 (07986) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
27. O&G 01-0312996: Application of South Sam Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 802738) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Friesenhahn, M.J. #2 (09230) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.

28. O&G 01-0313870: Application of A. N. MacDiarmid Co. (Operator No. 000572) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for Various Wells, Metzger, H.L. (09643) Lease, Monksfield (350 Sand) Field, Bexar County, Texas.
29. O&G 8A-0320316: Application of Verdugo-Pablo Energy, LLC (Operator No. 884574) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Vito Lease (70674) and the Connie West Lease (70674), Well No. 1H, Sable (San Andres), Yoakum County, Texas.
30. O&G 08-0319557: Application of Atlantic Resources Company, LLC (Operator No. 036555) for an exception for 16 TAC §3.32 for the Grice Field Flare Facility, Grice (Delaware) Field, Loving County, Texas.
31. O&G 01-0319669: Application of Lonestar Operating, LLC (Operator No. 507495) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Culpepper Unit No. 3 Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
32. O&G 08-0318702: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC (Operator No. 775854) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases, various fields, Ector, Andrews, Ward, and Glasscock Counties, Texas.
33. O&G 8A-0321400: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC (Operator No. 775854) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Ferguson Tank Battery, Tex-Mex, SE. (Wichita Albany) Field, Gaines, Texas.
34. O&G 01-0319184: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corporation (Operator No. 875462) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Hideaway Ranch (18596) Lease D Pad, Well Nos. D 1EF, D 2EF, and D 3 EF, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas.
35. O&G 01-0319189: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corporation (Operator No. 875462) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the LLM North (19495) Lease A Pad, Well Nos. A 1EF and A 2EF, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Zavala County, Texas.
36. O&G 01-0319437: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corporation (Operator No. 875462) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the LLM South (19132) Lease, Various Flare Points, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Zavala County, Texas.
37. O&G 01-0319532: Application of 1776 Energy Operators, LLC (Operator No. 953562) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Maali (15395) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field (27135700), Gonzales County, Texas.
38. O&G 01-0319534: Application of 1776 Energy Operators, LLC (Operator No. 953562) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Koenning (15394) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field (27135700), Gonzales County, Texas.
39. O&G 01-0319553: Application of 1776 Energy Operators, LLC (Operator No. 953562) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Otto (15450) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field (27135700), Gonzales County, Texas.

40. O&G 01-0319555: Application of 1776 Energy Operators, LLC (Operator No. 953562) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Perkins (15427) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field (27135700), Gonzales County, Texas.
41. O&G 02-0320399: Application of 1776 Energy Operators, LLC (Operator No. 953562) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Mary (09668) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field (27135750), Karnes County, Texas.
42. O&G 08-0318476: Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC (Operator No. 041867) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Various Wells and Facilities, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
43. O&G 08-0316572: Application of Citation Oil & Gas Corporation (Operator No. 154235) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Various Leases, Dimmitt (Delaware Cons.) Field, Loving County, Texas
44. O&G 02-0317834: Application of EOG Resources, Incorporated (Operator No. 253162) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Lee Unit (10893) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
45. O&G 01-0317450: Application of SN Operating LLC (Operator No. 797110) for a 16 TAC §3.32 for the Hausser C Pad Lease, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas.
46. O&G 01-0317449: Application of SN Operating LLC (Operator No. 797110) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Hausser A&B Pad Lease, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas.
47. O&G 01-0320981: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Patterson Energy Corporation (Operator No. 643402) for the Eardley (18842) Lease, Well No. 1H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Dimmitt County, Texas, to change the operator from Gambit Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 293427) to Patterson Energy Corporation.
48. O&G 7B-0318267: Complaint by SNOCO, Ltd. that Williams Deville Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 924647) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Snyder "117" B (29665) Lease, Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan County, Texas.
49. O&G 7B-0318268: Complaint by SNOCO, Ltd. that Williams Deville Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 924647) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Snyder "117" (29100) Lease, Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan County, Texas.
50. O&G 7B-0318269: Complaint by SNOCO, Ltd. that Williams Deville Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 924647) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Snyder "117" (Gas ID No. 221685) Lease, Lundschen (Lower Lake Sand) Field, Callahan County, Texas.
51. O&G 20-0320086: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ireland Oil Company (Operator No. 426220); Motion for Rehearing.

52. O&G 20-0320443: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Conner-Marrs Company (Operator No. 172005); Motion for Rehearing.
53. O&G 20-0320450: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Landmaster Partners, Inc. (Operator No. 484659); Motion for Rehearing.
54. O&G 20-0320454: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pena Bros. Oil And Gas, LLC (Operator No. 651113); Motion for Rehearing.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (87 items; numbers 55 - 141)

55. O&G 01-0314974: Enforcement action against Vision Oil and Gas LLC (Operator No. 886198) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Mitchell Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 777923), and Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 777926), Wildcat Field, Edwards County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b).
56. O&G 02-0315229: Enforcement action against Jackson County Vacuum Truck Service, Inc. (Operator No. 428126) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Clement, W. H. Jr. (03588) Lease, Well No. 1D, Lolita, North (Frio 6390) Field, Jackson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
57. O&G 03-0319403: Enforcement action against First Solid Energy Group, LP (Operator No. 268938) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Isbell (26686) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Blue Ridge Field, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
58. O&G 7B-0314831: Enforcement action against R & D Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 685874) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Mashburn Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 109049), Ha Da Ca (Chappel Reef) Field, and Mashburn Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 112343), Christi B (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.22(b).
59. O&G 7B-0316386: Enforcement action against R & D Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 685874) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Howard, Roy Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 097452), Howard (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(a) and 3.14(b)(2).
60. O&G 7B-0317070: Enforcement action against Dino Operating LLC (Operator No. 220719) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Harrell, T.B. "A" (17531) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2X, and 3, and Harrell, T. B. "B" (19982) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4, BMW (King Sand) Field, Jones County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2).

61. O&G 7B-0318047: Enforcement action against Woodygreen Resources, LLC (Operator No. 940464) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Eaton 2 (25979) Lease, Well No. 2, Wildfire (Gray) Field, Callahan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(d)(12).
62. O&G 7B-0319904: Enforcement action against White, Jack Operating (Operator No. 918443) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Martin, Rosa Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 257137), Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
63. O&G 7C-0315100: Enforcement action against Alaron Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 010450) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Price, F. "A" (09474) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 5, and 6, ACR (Canyon) Field, Coke County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
64. O&G 8A-0317637: Enforcement action against Unified Oil & Gas Corp. (Operator No. 876305) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Holbrook-Longbotham (61698) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 4, Tri-Rue (Reef) Field, Scurry County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.22(b).
65. O&G 09-0314323: Enforcement action against Peden, Marshall, Sole Proprietor (Operator No. 650100) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Phillips, H. N. (11410) Lease, Well Nos. 3 ad 6, Acme, Southeast (3400 Sand) Field, Clay County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).
66. O&G 09-0314324: Enforcement action against Peden, Marshall, Sole Proprietor (Operator No. 650100) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Phillips, H. N. (11322) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 5W, Clay County Regular Field, Clay County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).
67. O&G 09-0317832: Enforcement action against Bunch Family Oil Trust (Operator No. 106695) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Cloud (08664) Lease, Well Nos. 1, B1, 2, 4, 5, and 6, Goree, S. (Tannehill) Field, and Wilde (32115) Lease, Well No. 1, Stricker (Tannehill) Field, Knox County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.17(a).
68. Pipeline Safety 180011: Enforcement action against Associated Gas Gathering LLC (Operator No. 035506) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 08519. Liberty County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l).
69. Damage Prevention 16405: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at Sioux Ln. at Red Fox, Burkburnett, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
70. Damage Prevention 22276: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 8202 Crestview Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
71. Damage Prevention 22973: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 10931 Spanish Grant, Sugar Land, Fort Bend, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).

72. Damage Prevention 23157: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 512 Highway 77 (W. Main St.), Longview, Harrison County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
73. Damage Prevention 23666: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 3118 Hughes Rd., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
74. Damage Prevention 23861: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11634 Ridge Run Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
75. Damage Prevention 24263: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2604 Avenue F, Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
76. Damage Prevention 25014: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 4506 Anice Street (Ponder Lane), Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
77. Damage Prevention 25227: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11600 Stone Bridge Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
78. Damage Prevention 25459: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11600 Blk. Henley Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
79. Damage Prevention 25889: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11810 Stone Bridge Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
80. Damage Prevention 26209: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 9410 Marblemount (77064), Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
81. Damage Prevention 26721: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at Highway 59, Atlanta, Cass County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).

82. Damage Prevention 27033: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 14311 Southline Rd., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
83. Damage Prevention 27055: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 10547 Quail Ridge Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
84. Damage Prevention 27594: Enforcement action against Slagle Utility Construction, Inc. for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 810 Commerce, Marlin, Falls County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
85. Damage Prevention 28643: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11614 Stone Bridge Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
86. Damage Prevention 28866: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 9507 Turtle Log Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
87. Damage Prevention 29093: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 3310 South Port Ave. (Arlington), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
88. Damage Prevention 29404: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 393 Florence Dr. (Piatt Ct.), Fate, Rockwall County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
89. Damage Prevention 29744: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 510 Audubon St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
90. Damage Prevention 30315: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 10526 Gulfstream Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
91. Damage Prevention 30543: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 3030 Quail Run Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).

92. Damage Prevention 30652: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2810 Blue Jay Cir., Humble, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
93. Damage Prevention 33134: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 503 Williamsport St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
94. Damage Prevention 33497: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 514 Chalmette St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
95. Damage Prevention 33567: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11800 Greenspark Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
96. Damage Prevention 33580: Enforcement action against Slagle Utility Construction, Inc. for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2501 Shelton Street (Boston Street), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
97. Damage Prevention 33969: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11950 Greenmesa Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
98. Damage Prevention 34283: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1918 Acacia St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
99. Damage Prevention 34936: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 12327 Carola Forest Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
100. Damage Prevention 35086: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1102 Third St. (Buford), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
101. Damage Prevention 35382: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 422 E. Elm St., Taft, San Patricio County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
102. Damage Prevention 35449: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2202 Metairie St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).

103. Damage Prevention 36401: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 6941 Rowlett Rd. (Hickox), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
104. Damage Prevention 37062: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 4100 Brightwood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
105. Damage Prevention 37161: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 300 Dickison Ave., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b).
106. Damage Prevention 37326: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 300 Shady Glen Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
107. Damage Prevention 37371: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 7907 Napawood Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
108. Damage Prevention 38170: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 3715 Waco St., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
109. Damage Prevention 38524: Enforcement action against Slagle Utility Construction, Inc. for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1301 N. Davis (W. Haven St.), West, McLennan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
110. Damage Prevention 38988: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1929 Abilene St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
111. Damage Prevention 39246: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 416 16th Ave. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
112. Damage Prevention 40019: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 131 Park Way, Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
113. Damage Prevention 40225: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 8049 Marathon (Wildbriar), Plano, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).

114. Damage Prevention 41148: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 7111-B Sugar Maple Dr. (Bradford Pear Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
115. Damage Prevention 41448: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1301 Martinez Ln. (Hwy. 78), Wylie, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
116. Damage Prevention 41756: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 16714 Parliament Dr., Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
117. Damage Prevention 42445: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1310 Century Way (Highway 78), Wylie, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
118. Damage Prevention 42455: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1137 S. Jupiter Rd. (Marquis), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
119. Damage Prevention 42841: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 420 Waco (Shreveport), Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
120. Damage Prevention 42877: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at S. Waco (W. Houston), Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
121. Damage Prevention 43931: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 713 Indiana Ave., Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
122. Damage Prevention 44184: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 6911 Stone Meadow Dr. (Hillcrest), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
123. Damage Prevention 44266: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at Waco and Houston (W. Houston), Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).

124. Damage Prevention 44927: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 6105 Warm Mist (Ranchita), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
125. Damage Prevention 44929: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 5909 Warm Mist Ln. (Calm Meadow Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
126. Damage Prevention 45125: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 16006 Ranchita Dr. (Warm Mist Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
127. Damage Prevention 45136: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 5924 Oakcrest Rd. (Ranchita Drive), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
128. Damage Prevention 45216: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 315 12th Ave. North (4th Street North), Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
129. Damage Prevention 45389: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 4010 W. Plano Pkwy. (Coit Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
130. Damage Prevention 45553: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 11800 Creek Way Dr. (Forest Lane), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
131. Damage Prevention 45623: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2739 S. Staples (Annapolis), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
132. Damage Prevention 45921: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 210 6th St. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 11(b).
133. Damage Prevention 46435: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 4202 17th St. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b).
134. Damage Prevention 46499: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 14670 FM 2100 Rd., Crosby, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).

135. Damage Prevention 46679: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 812 14th Ave. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b).
136. Damage Prevention 46683: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 17062 Macleish Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b).
137. Damage Prevention 47194: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 17000 Blk. Glenledi Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
138. Damage Prevention 47320: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of at 1130 Fuller Dr. (Garland Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
139. Damage Prevention 48056: Enforcement action against Lopez Utilities Contractor, LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2115 Tomlinson Trail Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
140. Damage Prevention 49035: Enforcement action against San Gabriel Communications for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 6061 Village Bend Apt. 111 (Skillman), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b).
141. Damage Prevention 50069: Enforcement action against Slagle Utility Construction, Inc. for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at FM 1996 and College St., Oglesby, Coryell County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (352 items; numbers 142 - 493)

142. O&G 03-0312564: Votaw Production Company (Operator No. 887576) enforcement action regarding Gulf-Hopkins Fee Tract 24 (03686) Lease, Well No. 1, Saratoga, West Field, Hardin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
143. O&G 08-0319832: Waterbridge Texas Operating LLC (Operator No. 900329) enforcement action regarding Brine (45438) Lease, Well No. 1, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Ward County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.81.
144. O&G 09-0320489: ABB Oil Co., Inc. (Operator No. 000921) enforcement action regarding Wilson A Shallow Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 846750), Hull Silk Sikes Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a).
145. LPG 02882: Mangum Oil & Gas Company Inc. (License No. 01239) enforcement action regarding 1125 E. Slaton Rd., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

146. LPG 02890: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding Amerigas Transport Unit, Truck ID No. 606297, Dripping Springs, Hays County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(c)(1).
147. LPG 02892: Oil Patch Fuel & Supply (License No. 24559) enforcement action regarding 1905 Bayou Ct., Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§9.4(d)(3) and 9.7(a)(1).
148. LPG 02895: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding Harbor Freight Tools #48, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
149. Damage Prevention 035330: Amarillo Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2813 S. Roberts (S.E. 29th), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 035434: Amarillo Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Pinridge (Landon), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 037695: Amarillo Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at New England (Rockingham), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 042376: Amarillo Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4199 S.E. 14th (Lake St.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 058928: Panther Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4404 Sweetgum St., Orange, Orange County, Texas.
154. Damage Prevention 059239: IPlumb, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 702 Montclair Blvd., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 059365: Bexar County Concrete, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 355 Sterling (Amanda), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
156. Damage Prevention 059414: David Munoz enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5006 Montoya (Camino Real Ave.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 059425: BFK Communication Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 900 W. Road to Six Flags St. (Horseway Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
158. Damage Prevention 059450: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 3700 Houston St. (37th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
159. Damage Prevention 059543: Somos Design and Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3002 Oak Crest Ave. (Terrell Hill Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 059562: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4528 S. Jackson (Arroyo Dr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 059659: T Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1108 S. 5th (W. Ave. K), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
162. Damage Prevention 059700: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4135 Briargrove Ln. (Windtop), Dallas, Collin County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 059723: Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2717 Clublake Trl. (Lakeside Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 059883: Bannister Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 502 Inwood Dr. (Glenwood Dr.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 059929: Daltech Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 1502 Pecan Valley Dr. (E. Drexel Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 060020: Oceanlink, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 193 Springs Edge Dr., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 060084: A & D Dirtworks enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25661 Adkisson (Pondaseta), Umbarger, Randall County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 060138: Ronan Boring enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 5845 Sean Haggerty (McCombs), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 060163: MPG Pipeline Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 829 (CR 3300), Lenorah, Martin County, Texas.
170. Damage Prevention 060186: JHS Pipeline, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 2600 (FM 1212), Tarzan, Martin County, Texas.
171. Damage Prevention 060267: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Jones St. (Wichita St.), Bowie, Montague County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 060271: Kilgore Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11920 Alterra Pkwy. (Domain Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
173. Damage Prevention 060276: JF Communication Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Alberta (Hwy. 281), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 060277: Victory Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 236 Jumping Laurel (Dreaming Plum), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 060284: Martinez Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2014 Hillhouse Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 060291: Jerry Kachel Builder, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1908 S. Colorado St. (Cunningham), Lockhart, Caldwell County, Texas.
177. Damage Prevention 060320: D & B Cables enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3400 Middle Dale Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 060335: Sal Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5614 Rosendo Ancira Dr., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 060382: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3603 N. Country Club Rd. (W. Northgate), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 060411: Quintero Trucking enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11338 Babcock Bend (Babcock Terrace), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 060414: JMB Communications, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 2629 Proctor Ave. (N. 27th St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 060426: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 416 S. Elm St. (W. Prairie St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 060548: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3700 Eagle Place Dr. (Mallard Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 060549: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3015 Carpenter Ave. (Meyers Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 060615: AR Communications, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 15215 Cabots Landing Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 060794: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7403 Foxton Place Ct. (Sugar Ridge Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 060797: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1911 Dennison St. (Harston St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
188. Damage Prevention 060823: Chinook Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 202 Chrissa Dr. (FM 120), Pottsboro, Grayson County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 060850: Enterprise Crude Pipeline, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a) and 18.11(b), at 4006 E. State Hwy. 158 (Ridge Rd.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 060862: Interstate Pipeline Utility Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at Bear Creek (Cherry Hill), Anna, Collin County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 060875: Lamb County Precinct 3 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 232 (CR 277), Spade, Lamb County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 060894: BFK Communication Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 4317 Rosser Sq. (Rosser Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 060895: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4317 Rosser Sq. (Rosser Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 060910: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1131 Dulles Ave., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 060912: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2430 N. Davis Dr. (Lovell Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 060945: City of Brenham enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1404 Cedar (McNeese), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 060947: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Hwy. 79 (Stesco), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 060949: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 820 N. O'Connor Rd. (W. Union Bower), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 060950: Cesar Villarreal Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 520 Kentucky St. (W. Eisenhower Ave.), Alton, Hidalgo County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 060952: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 705 Ledara Ln. (Rhonda), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 060956: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2326 Vega St. (Sunnyvale Rd.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 060958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 W. 31st St. (Sims), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 060967: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3212 Steven Dr. (Bronze Leaf Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 060970: Lorenzo Barrios Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), 18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 225 E. Cornell Ave. (E. Duke Ave.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 060977: JL Gray Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at University Blvd. (A. W. Grimes), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 060981: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4616 Glacier St. (E. Spurgeon St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 061008: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 109 Barrows Pl. (Hampton Rd.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 061015: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2832 S. Jennings Ave. (W. Lowden), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 061019: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Camacho St. (Hull St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 061032: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 314 N. Main (W. Davilla Ave.), Rockdale, Milam County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 061041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 504 Summit Park Ln. (Terra Del Sol Pkwy.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 061056: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 409 Milford Dr. (Providence Dr.), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 061071: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1514 Woodhill Dr. (Oak Meadow Dr.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 061072: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 521 Clay St. (McFarland Dr.), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 061075: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1622 Green Tree Ln. (S. Greenstone Ln.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.
216. Damage Prevention 061077: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 403 Tangle Ridge Ln. (Fairway Ridge Rd.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 061084: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 208 E. Willow St. (Sims), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 061092: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4200 Westheimer (Mid Lane), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 061095: City of Terrell enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 762 Beverly Dr. (Linda), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 061096: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11716 Latania Ln. (Lily Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 061099: McGee Electrical Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Bufford St. (S. Warren St.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 061101: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1111 O'Connor Rd. (W. Cason St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 061129: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3100 Ashwood Ct. (Ryan Ln.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 061138: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2405 E. Union Bower Rd. (Riverhill Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 061144: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. 5th St. (N. Snyder Ave.), Justin, Denton County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 061150: Driver Directional enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6208 Ventura (Viking), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 061153: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Mockingbird Ln. (Meadowlark Dr.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 061154: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ave. F (W. 19th), Cisco, Eastland County, Texas.
229. Damage Prevention 061156: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9800 Blk. Campbell Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
230. Damage Prevention 061158: Truman Electric, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6122 Hurst St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
231. Damage Prevention 061159: TCS Communications, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1502 French Violet Way (Meadowhawk), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 061162: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3802 S. 5th (Marlandwood), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
233. Damage Prevention 061169: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1148 Lonsdale Ave. (Lake June Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
234. Damage Prevention 061178: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5351 Samuel Blvd. (Campbell Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
235. Damage Prevention 061179: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4435 Buena Vista St. (Armstrong Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
236. Damage Prevention 061184: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 414 Willow Way (Cypress), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.
237. Damage Prevention 061186: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 312 Thomas St. (Houston), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
238. Damage Prevention 061189: T Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 1025 W. Austin St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
239. Damage Prevention 061202: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Capital Pkwy. (Liberty), Melissa, Collin County, Texas.
240. Damage Prevention 061204: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 624 Cedar Dr. (Chandler Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
241. Damage Prevention 061208: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3713 Marigold Ave. (Robinwood Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
242. Damage Prevention 061213: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3223 Fordham Rd. (W. Illinois), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
243. Damage Prevention 061219: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1602 E. 31st, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
244. Damage Prevention 061221: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1990 California Crossing Rd. (Northwest Hwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
245. Damage Prevention 061232: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Gus Thomasson Rd. (Town East Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
246. Damage Prevention 061233: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 502 High St. (Sanderson), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 061234: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1101 High Point Rd. (Cooper St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
248. Damage Prevention 061235: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 Prairie Creek Dr. (Hunters Creek), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.
249. Damage Prevention 061237: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 131 Honey Tree (Beltwood), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.
250. Damage Prevention 061238: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5101 Shelter Point Ct. (National), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
251. Damage Prevention 061239: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. 4th (Oak St.), Teague, Freestone County, Texas.
252. Damage Prevention 061242: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7109 Colleyville Blvd. (John McCain), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.
253. Damage Prevention 061244: 4S Field Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 232 (Resolute Lease Rd.), Orla, Reeves County, Texas.
254. Damage Prevention 061245: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1414 E. Mitchell St. (Highland Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
255. Damage Prevention 061253: Ironscapes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3409 Pecan Park Dr. (Old Settlers Rd.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
256. Damage Prevention 061257: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6521 Northern Dancer (Iron Horse), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
257. Damage Prevention 061260: ACM Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3672 Encanto Dr. (Winslow Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
258. Damage Prevention 061261: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1018 Fort Worth Dr. (35 E.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 061268: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3933 Eagles Nest St. (Terra St.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
260. Damage Prevention 061269: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 726 Tartan Trl., Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.

261. Damage Prevention 061271: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1480 William Way (Verwood Cir.), Farmers Branch, Denton County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 061276: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8903 Sedgemoor Ave. (Beckleymeade Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 061279: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11169 Denton Dr. (Dairy Milk Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
264. Damage Prevention 061293: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2209 Dugald Pl. (E. Kiest Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
265. Damage Prevention 061296: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4009 Shawnee, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
266. Damage Prevention 061297: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 4th St. (IH 35), Bruceville-Eddy, McLennan County, Texas.
267. Damage Prevention 061301: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2201 Fillmore St. (Ave. L), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
268. Damage Prevention 061304: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Gus Thomasson Rd. (N. Mesquite Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
269. Damage Prevention 061305: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 E. Acheson St. (Travis St.), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
270. Damage Prevention 061308: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2125 Fairview St. (Hollis St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
271. Damage Prevention 061310: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6636 Meade St. (W. Millett Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
272. Damage Prevention 061311: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1035 N. IH 35 E. (Broadway), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
273. Damage Prevention 061322: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3701 Southridge Dr., Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.
274. Damage Prevention 061325: Mundo Verde Irrigation & Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 11631 W. Culebra (FM 1560), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 061326: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 Houston (McKinney), Vernon, Wilbarger County, Texas.
276. Damage Prevention 061356: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3404 W. 6th St. (Boland St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
277. Damage Prevention 061361: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Kelly Blvd. (Keller Springs Blvd.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
278. Damage Prevention 061362: State to State Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Tuscany Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
279. Damage Prevention 061369: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1927 S. Fleishel Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
280. Damage Prevention 061372: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4012 Atlas Dr. (Redstone Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
281. Damage Prevention 061373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Kinney Dr. (S. Maxwell Creek Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
282. Damage Prevention 061389: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5940 Watson Ave. (Preston), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
283. Damage Prevention 061394: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 320 Austin St. (Houston), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
284. Damage Prevention 061396: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1430 Kendolph (Whippoorwill), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
285. Damage Prevention 061405: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Main (E. Elm), Olney, Young County, Texas.
286. Damage Prevention 061407: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3504 Watercrest Ct. (Oakbrook Pkwy.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
287. Damage Prevention 061411: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2940 Hemphill (W. Bowie), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
288. Damage Prevention 061425: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3846 Still Creek Loop, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.
289. Damage Prevention 061427: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 111 Blue Sky Dr. (E. Belt Line Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

290. Damage Prevention 061428: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4710 Racquet Club (Tretorn), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
291. Damage Prevention 061431: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3407 Highland Meadow Dr. (Gatwick Pl.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
292. Damage Prevention 061435: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3039 Fordham Rd. (Balch Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
293. Damage Prevention 061445: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 205 S. Harwood (E. Dry St.), San Saba, San Saba County, Texas.
294. Damage Prevention 061450: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Eldorado Pkwy. (Belaire), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
295. Damage Prevention 061457: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Bank St. (Herndon), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
296. Damage Prevention 061460: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 405 W. 10th (Earle), Quanah, Hardeman County, Texas.
297. Damage Prevention 061461: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3820 Atlas Dr. (Hercules), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
298. Damage Prevention 061462: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2505 Allen Forest Dr. (Sage), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
299. Damage Prevention 061465: City of Dallas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5600 Larimore Ln. (Meadow Trail), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
300. Damage Prevention 061466: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 615 Ingram St. (Goodman St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
301. Damage Prevention 061477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 Richmond St. (Glendale Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
302. Damage Prevention 061489: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3508 Watercrest Ct. (Oakbrook Pkwy.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
303. Damage Prevention 061491: La Banda Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 S. Peachtree Rd. (Kirkwood), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
304. Damage Prevention 061492: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 800 S. Peachtree Rd. (Kirkwood), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 061493: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5000 Mountain Valley Ct. (Diamond Springs Trl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
306. Damage Prevention 061495: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1934 Nomias St. (Puget St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
307. Damage Prevention 061498: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3520 Bernie Anderson Ave. (Camp Bowie), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
308. Damage Prevention 061499: Holloman Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 57 CR 2600, Coahoma, Howard County, Texas.
309. Damage Prevention 061505: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10323 Elam Dr. (Pleasant Hills Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
310. Damage Prevention 061508: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Prosa Ln. (Garden Gate), Liberty Hill, Williamson County, Texas.
311. Damage Prevention 061510: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3117 Fordham Rd. (Illinois), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
312. Damage Prevention 061519: City of Corpus Christi Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Oso (Yorktown), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
313. Damage Prevention 061525: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Randy Lee Dr. (Virginia), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
314. Damage Prevention 061527: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3124 E. Park Blvd. (Peachtree Ln.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
315. Damage Prevention 061529: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sherry Ln. (Kate Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
316. Damage Prevention 061531: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ft. Worth Dr. (Central Village Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
317. Damage Prevention 061538: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4 Newcomb Terrace (Gladney), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
318. Damage Prevention 061548: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 824 Rockwall St. (Jefferson St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

319. Damage Prevention 061549: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Camp Bowie Blvd. (Montgomery), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
320. Damage Prevention 061550: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 W. 2nd. St. (2nd St.), Hearne, Robertson County, Texas.
321. Damage Prevention 061552: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1251 Valley Ridge Blvd. (Yukon Dr.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
322. Damage Prevention 061562: OneOK Westex Transmission, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 16 (CR CC), Lamesa, Dawson County, Texas.
323. Damage Prevention 061565: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3800 Cassava Dr. (Westlake Dr.), West Lake Hills, Travis County, Texas.
324. Damage Prevention 061572: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 78 Park Ln. (Vanderbilt Rd.), Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas.
325. Damage Prevention 061575: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6810 Pioneer Trl., Katy, Harris County, Texas.
326. Damage Prevention 061577: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2015 S. Ewing Ave. (E. Louisiana Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
327. Damage Prevention 061583: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3928 Atlas (Pershing), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
328. Damage Prevention 061584: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6104 Birkdale Dr. (Branchwood Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
329. Damage Prevention 061589: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3622 Pendleton Ct. (Wheatland Trl.), Crandall, Kaufman County, Texas.
330. Damage Prevention 061590: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 805 Herkimer (W. 8th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
331. Damage Prevention 061592: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10061 Hwy. 64 E. (CR 274), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
332. Damage Prevention 061600: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2300 Park Run Dr. (W. Arkansas Ln.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
333. Damage Prevention 061602: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 198 W. Dean Keeton St. (University Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
334. Damage Prevention 061604: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 614 Hendricks Ave. (Guatemozin St.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 061605: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 934 Meadow Mead (S. Fountain Gate), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
336. Damage Prevention 061607: Herndon Muncey Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1202 Briar Ridge Dr. (Lynbrook Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
337. Damage Prevention 061608: Clarion Electrical, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 707 Redemption Square Rd. (Subsea Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
338. Damage Prevention 061609: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 707 Redemption Square Rd. (Subsea Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
339. Damage Prevention 061611: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Fossil Ridge (Brandy Dr.), Nolanville, Bell County, Texas.
340. Damage Prevention 061612: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2102 S.W. 4th Ave. (S.W. 20th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
341. Damage Prevention 061613: Traf-Tex, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at W. Fairmont Pkwy. (S. 7th St.), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.
342. Damage Prevention 061614: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1419 Victoria St. (Juarez Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
343. Damage Prevention 061615: Precision Commercial Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3901 Ben Garza Ln. (Brodie Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
344. Damage Prevention 061617: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14040 Question Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
345. Damage Prevention 061618: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1122 Ft. Worth Dr. (Acme St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
346. Damage Prevention 061619: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 405 El Dorado Blvd., Webster, Harris County, Texas.
347. Damage Prevention 061620: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 604 W. 19th St. (Hudson St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
348. Damage Prevention 061622: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 125 S. (CR 1782), Bivins, Cass County, Texas.
349. Damage Prevention 061624: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5111 Denton Dr. (Crestview Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

350. Damage Prevention 061626: Electrical Works of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 112 Glenwood Dr. (Memorial Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
351. Damage Prevention 061629: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3454 Golders Green (Westpark), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
352. Damage Prevention 061630: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3518 Rosaile St. (Lucinda St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
353. Damage Prevention 061632: Raydon, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 200 W. Johnston (N. Garfield Ave.), Rotan, Fisher County, Texas.
354. Damage Prevention 061633: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1114 Rockwall St. (Elm St.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
355. Damage Prevention 061634: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 811 N. Main St., Highlands, Harris County, Texas.
356. Damage Prevention 061636: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3226 Brook Glen (Elm Ridge), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
357. Damage Prevention 061639: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1212 Constantinople St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
358. Damage Prevention 061642: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 207 Stars Dr. (Abigail Ln.), Anna, Collin County, Texas.
359. Damage Prevention 061644: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 447 Brooks Ln. (Anderson Ave.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.
360. Damage Prevention 061651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1290 S. San Jose (Waldamar), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
361. Damage Prevention 061655: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 705 S. Davis Dr. (W. 4th St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
362. Damage Prevention 061657: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4907 Spring Ave. (Troy Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
363. Damage Prevention 061662: Holloman Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 3200 (CR 2201), Midland, Martin County, Texas.
364. Damage Prevention 061668: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 129 N. Kendall St. (Lovejoy St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

365. Damage Prevention 061670: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1717 Delwood (Kay Dr.), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.
366. Damage Prevention 061671: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Silo Rd. (E. Harris Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
367. Damage Prevention 061672: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1308 Wellington Ave. (Water Oak St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
368. Damage Prevention 061675: City of Austin - Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 917 Rocky Spring Rd. (River Oaks Trl.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
369. Damage Prevention 061677: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 N. W. 35th St. (N. Main St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
370. Damage Prevention 061679: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 313 Keys Creek Dr. (Bunnyview Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
371. Damage Prevention 061685: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 755 Civic Center Loop (Clovis Barker), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
372. Damage Prevention 061686: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3040 CR 94 (Woodbend Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
373. Damage Prevention 061687: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1715 Old Spanish Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
374. Damage Prevention 061691: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1114 Fallow (Retta), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
375. Damage Prevention 061692: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 321 W. Hickory (Piner), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
376. Damage Prevention 061693: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 25290 Beckendorff (Olympic National), Humble, Harris County, Texas.
377. Damage Prevention 061697: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6437 Marvin Gardens (Hudson Crossing), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
378. Damage Prevention 061699: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3201 S. Water St. (CR 304), Burnet, Burnet County, Texas.
379. Damage Prevention 061700: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Dairy Ashford (Brant Rock Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

380. Damage Prevention 061701: D & B enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 300 Blk. Misty Wood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
381. Damage Prevention 061702: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 Blk. Misty Wood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
382. Damage Prevention 061703: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12555 Ashford Hollow Ln. (Piping Rock Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
383. Damage Prevention 061707: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 645 S. Rough Creek (N. Rough Creek), Granbury, Hood County, Texas.
384. Damage Prevention 061708: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21810 Rose Maris Ln. (Red Cascade Ct.), Rose Hill, Harris County, Texas.
385. Damage Prevention 061709: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. 3rd St. (Raleigh), Cameron, Milam County, Texas.
386. Damage Prevention 061710: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 Eagle (Ave. C), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
387. Damage Prevention 061711: Peabody General Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3217 Park Hills Dr. (Nixon Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
388. Damage Prevention 061714: Viking Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12716 Belcara Pl. (Bella Mar Trail), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
389. Damage Prevention 061718: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5829 Liberty Hill Dr. (Collin McKinney Pkwy.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
390. Damage Prevention 061723: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3221 Rosedale Ave. (Airline Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
391. Damage Prevention 061725: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 9407 Coastal Bridge St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
392. Damage Prevention 061726: E&D Underground Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 9407 Coastal Bridge St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
393. Damage Prevention 061727: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14041 Question Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
394. Damage Prevention 061732: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11007 Malden Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
395. Damage Prevention 061734: E&D Underground Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 11007 Malden Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

396. Damage Prevention 061735: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16226 Folk Festival Pl. (Parkland View Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
397. Damage Prevention 061736: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 611 Rebecca Pines Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
398. Damage Prevention 061739: City of Tomball enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14420 FM 2920 (FM 249), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
399. Damage Prevention 061742: Valle Nuevo Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 902 Chaparral (Adonia), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
400. Damage Prevention 061745: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3520 Fordham Rd. (Bonnie View Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
401. Damage Prevention 061747: JSC Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18658 IH 35 S., Schertz, Bexar County, Texas.
402. Damage Prevention 061756: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2501 E. Pioneer Pkwy. (IH 360), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
403. Damage Prevention 061759: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2425 Valley View Ln. (IH 35), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
404. Damage Prevention 061764: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8549 Almeda Rd. (Naomi St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
405. Damage Prevention 061767: AC Distribution enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 150 Foxtail (Reserve), Lamar, Aransas County, Texas.
406. Damage Prevention 061774: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3202 Featherston St. (S. Walnut), Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.
407. Damage Prevention 061776: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1701 S. Oak Grove Rd. (Ave. B), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.
408. Damage Prevention 061779: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 409 Fulton (Grace Temple), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
409. Damage Prevention 061781: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 380 E. Bethany Dr. (S. Greenville Ave.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
410. Damage Prevention 061782: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5641 Siragusa Dr. (De Fortuna Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

411. Damage Prevention 061783: Digco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1200 Sawyer St. (Edwards St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
412. Damage Prevention 061784: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 312 Sandlewood (Hwy. 385), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.
413. Damage Prevention 061785: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2641 (CR 1440), Shallowater, Lubbock County, Texas.
414. Damage Prevention 061787: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 419 Poinsettia Dr. (Ash Ln.), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.
415. Damage Prevention 061789: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lamplighter Rd. (Telegraph Rd.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
416. Damage Prevention 061800: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3600 Barbers Hill Rd., Highlands, Harris County, Texas.
417. Damage Prevention 061802: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 102 Beck (1st), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
418. Damage Prevention 061804: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Glen Loch Dr. (Cape Chestnut Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
419. Damage Prevention 061805: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3750 FM 2854 (Steve Owens Rd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
420. Damage Prevention 061807: Eakin Pipeline Const., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Yucca Ave. (Eagle Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
421. Damage Prevention 061818: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7500 Thompson Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
422. Damage Prevention 061821: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4000 Rambler (Horne), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
423. Damage Prevention 061833: Urban Electrical Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7832 FM 763 (FM 26), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
424. Damage Prevention 061837: Jeske Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 1107 S. Ewing Ave. (Gallaway Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
425. Damage Prevention 061842: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7 Bentgrass Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

426. Damage Prevention 061850: MJ Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6330 Pemberton Dr. (Tibbs), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
427. Damage Prevention 061851: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Michigan, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
428. Damage Prevention 061859: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9035 Rippling Fields Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
429. Damage Prevention 061861: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24121 Glengyle Court (Sunny Glen Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
430. Damage Prevention 061864: Inframark enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 24121 Glengyle Court (Sunny Glen Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
431. Damage Prevention 061871: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 612 Live Oak (Capitol), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
432. Damage Prevention 061872: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 155 Louetta Crossing (Whitewood Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
433. Damage Prevention 061874: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8814 Arbor Wood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
434. Damage Prevention 061878: Can-Fer Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 411 Walker St. (Capps St.), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.
435. Damage Prevention 061880: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1506 E. Stayton Ave., Comal, Comal County, Texas.
436. Damage Prevention 061884: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at IH 10 E. (Thompson Rd.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
437. Damage Prevention 061886: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Arthur Ln. (W. Lucas Dr.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
438. Damage Prevention 061887: Utilitex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4444 W. Illinois Ave. (Cockrell Hill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
439. Damage Prevention 061891: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5510 Thyme, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
440. Damage Prevention 061897: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at IH 10 E. (Thompson Rd.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

441. Damage Prevention 061898: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13205 Barwood Bend (Wolf Run), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
442. Damage Prevention 061902: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14826 Forest Trails Dr. (Wetnersfield Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
443. Damage Prevention 061904: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5012 Apple Springs Dr. (Chester), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
444. Damage Prevention 061907: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 328 S. High St., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
445. Damage Prevention 061917: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 W. 1st St., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.
446. Damage Prevention 061921: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 422 Acapulco Ln. (Chula Vista Dr.), San Juan, Hidalgo County, Texas.
447. Damage Prevention 061925: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 173 Glenwood St. (Alameda Ave.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
448. Damage Prevention 061927: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10546 Timberloch Dr. (Timbermeadow Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
449. Damage Prevention 061928: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6015 W. Ridgecreek Dr., Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.
450. Damage Prevention 061929: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4024 Montana Ave. (Boone), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
451. Damage Prevention 061932: Corpus Christi enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c) and 18.4(a), at 15113 Dasmarrinas (Windjammer Dr.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
452. Damage Prevention 061933: Targa PL Mid-Cont WestTex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 1140 (CR 120), Greenwood, Midland County, Texas.
453. Damage Prevention 061935: H & M Cable enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c) and 18.10(b), at 13001 Sparks (Peyton), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
454. Damage Prevention 061938: WTG Gas Processing, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Moore School Rd. (CR 17), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.
455. Damage Prevention 061941: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Arthur Ln. (Crow Rd.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

456. Damage Prevention 061946: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 8847 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. N. (West Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
457. Damage Prevention 061948: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bell Ave. (1st St.), Crockett, Houston County, Texas.
458. Damage Prevention 061950: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1607 E. Frost St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
459. Damage Prevention 061957: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(c), at 1035 N. Forrest (N.W. 10th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
460. Damage Prevention 061958: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11014 Wainfleet Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
461. Damage Prevention 061960: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1332 Romero Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.
462. Damage Prevention 061963: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6922 Longmire Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
463. Damage Prevention 061965: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2305 Golden Gate Park (Central Park Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
464. Damage Prevention 061970: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4055 Harmony Breeze (Victory Hill Ln.), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
465. Damage Prevention 061975: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1413 Eminence Ln. (Heavenly Pl.), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
466. Damage Prevention 061976: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9303 Clay Rd. (Philco Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
467. Damage Prevention 061992: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 120 Stagecoach Cove, Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas.
468. Damage Prevention 061994: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Curlew (Whooping Crane), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
469. Damage Prevention 061996: City of Denison enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 218 E. Johnson St. (N. Lamar), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
470. Damage Prevention 061998: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16700 House Hahl Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

471. Damage Prevention 061999: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 Blk. Newton Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
472. Damage Prevention 062009: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13542 Ravenhill Dr. (Raven Tree Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
473. Damage Prevention 062011: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 428 Gleneagles (E. Castle Harbour), Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.
474. Damage Prevention 062013: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Blk. Timbergrove Acres, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
475. Damage Prevention 062016: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 S. High St., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
476. Damage Prevention 062021: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1685 Brooklyn St. (Lamar St.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
477. Damage Prevention 062023: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Louetta Rd. (Seven Pines), Klein, Harris County, Texas.
478. Damage Prevention 062024: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 206 Fresno (Nabhon), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
479. Damage Prevention 062036: Mission Site Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1069 Liberty Pkwy. (Bray Central), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
480. Damage Prevention 062037: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8500 Queenston Blvd. (West Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
481. Damage Prevention 062045: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Elk creek Bend Dr. (Rockdale Landing Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
482. Damage Prevention 062048: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Victoria St. (Salinas Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
483. Damage Prevention 062067: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21511 Big Woods Dr. (Park Maple Dr.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.
484. Damage Prevention 062068: Navitas Mdstr. Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 349 (Loop 250), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.
485. Damage Prevention 062078: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10 Sawbridge Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
486. Damage Prevention 062085: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 407 Riley Fuzzell Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

487. Damage Prevention 062105: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6415 Reading Rd., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
488. Damage Prevention 062127: Navitas Mdstr. Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 4000 (FM 26), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.
489. Damage Prevention 062132: Darnell Construction LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 110 Bell St. (Maxwell St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
490. Damage Prevention 062160: Jackson Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 814 North St. (Newt Patterson Rd.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
491. Damage Prevention 062179: Ace Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(c), at 3120 Sunrise Hill Ln. (Camelia View Ln.), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.
492. Damage Prevention 062184: A & M Construction Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at Elmhurst Ave. (Brown Ave.), Fate, Rockwall County, Texas.
493. Damage Prevention 062275: City of Anson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 132 Commercial Ave. (2nd St.), Anson, Jones County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

494. Executive Director Report: Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

FINANCIAL SERVICES

495. Proposed Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2020.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

496. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
497. Approval of certain agency contracts pursuant to the Commission's Delegation of Authority.
498. Updates to the employee handbook and electronic communications retention policy guidelines.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

499. Adoption of non-substantive form revisions.

PUBLIC INPUT

500. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

501. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.